
N.C. Wesleyan (11-8,9-4 USA South) -vs- Meredith (3-16,1-12 USA South)
02/07/26 at Weatherspoon Gymnasium, Raleigh, NC

 
 

 
 
N.C. Wesleyan 71

Meredith 44

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 130
Site: Weatherspoon Gymnasium, Raleigh, NC
Referees: Raven Johnson, James  Mercer, Joe Spencer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
N.C. Wesleyan 13 21 17 20 71
Meredith 2 19 15 8 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hall,Anaya * 30 10-17 0-0 7-8 3-3 6 3 0 0 1 4 27
05 Jordan,Dorinda * 22 4-11 0-0 1-4 5-3 8 1 5 2 0 5 9
08 Belton,Alexandria * 17 2-5 0-2 4-6 3-1 4 2 0 3 0 1 8
00 Bryant,T'Miya * 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
23 Hughes,Kieara * 25 1-8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 2
02 Martin,Harmony 19 1-2 0-1 2-4 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 2 4
31 Lincoln,Kalaesia 11 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
20 Ezeh,Joy 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
10 Griffin,Ansley 20 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 2 3
07 Lynch,Shamaya 15 1-7 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 3 3
12 Croom,Des'Myah 9 1-5 0-2 1-4 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 3
22 Blackshear,Mya 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-74 2-13 15-26 27-25 52 11 14 15 2 18 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 0-2   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 1-3   33.33% 4-8   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-21   28.57% 0-5   0.00% 8-10   80.00%
Total 27-74   36.5% 2-13   15.4% 15-26   57.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Zuburg,Molly * 40 6-13 3-7 2-3 1-2 3 3 6 11 0 1 17
10 Setzer,Skyler * 40 5-11 1-6 2-2 1-2 3 0 3 7 0 2 13
20 Bevins,Jaymie * 34 1-9 0-0 0-0 4-10 14 2 1 2 0 0 2
04 Nohs,Leanna * 26 1-9 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 2 2
30 Baber,Emme * 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 6 1 1 2
42 Roche,Emma 24 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 8
22 Holland,Jeallen 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Lackland,Avery 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 4-13 4-5 12-26 38 16 12 32 1 6 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-6   16.67% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-5   60.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-3   33.33% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-4   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 18-54   33.3% 4-13   30.8% 4-5   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,DORINDA 09:43

09:23 TURNOVER  by SETZER,SKYLER
STEAL  by JORDAN,DORINDA 09:23
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA(in the paint) 09:16
REBOUND OFF by HALL,ANAYA --

09:10 FOUL  by BABER,EMME
MISS FT by HALL,ANAYA 09:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HALL,ANAYA 09:10 1-0 V 1

08:51 TURNOVER  by BABER,EMME
FOUL  by JORDAN,DORINDA 08:39
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,DORINDA 08:39

08:28 TURNOVER  by BABER,EMME
STEAL  by HALL,ANAYA 08:28
MISS JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY
08:12 MISS LAYUP by NOHS,LEANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BABER,EMME
08:07 1-2 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by BABER,EMME(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,KIEARA 07:57
07:32 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 07:19 3-2 V 1
06:58 MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANAYA --
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA 06:47
REBOUND OFF by HALL,ANAYA --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 06:43
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD TIPIN by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 06:36 5-2 V 3

06:28 TURNOVER  by BABER,EMME
STEAL  by JORDAN,DORINDA 06:28
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA(fastbreak) 06:21 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by JORDAN,DORINDA --
SUB OUT by BRYANT,T'MIYA 06:02
SUB OUT by JORDAN,DORINDA 06:02
SUB OUT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 06:02
SUB IN by MARTIN,HARMONY 06:02
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 06:02
SUB IN by LINCOLN,KALAESIA 06:02

05:52 FOUL  by BABER,EMME
05:52 TURNOVER  by BABER,EMME

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,KIEARA 05:35
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,HARMONY --
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,KIEARA(in the paint) 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BABER,EMME
05:12 MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 04:57 9-2 V 7

04:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:47 SUB OUT by BABER,EMME
04:47 SUB IN by LACKLAND,AVERY
04:20 TURNOVER  by NOHS,LEANNA

TURNOVER  by LINCOLN,KALAESIA 04:15
03:59 MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HARMONY --
GOOD LAYUP by LINCOLN,KALAESIA(in the paint) 03:42 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by HUGHES,KIEARA --



03:16 TURNOVER  by LACKLAND,AVERY
STEAL  by HALL,ANAYA 03:16

03:16 FOUL  by LACKLAND,AVERY
03:16 SUB OUT by NOHS,LEANNA
03:16 SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,HARMONY 02:55
REBOUND OFF by HALL,ANAYA --
GOOD TIPIN by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 02:50 13-2 V 11

02:32 MISS JUMPER by ZUBURG,MOLLY
BLOCK  by HALL,ANAYA 02:32
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:19 FOUL  by LACKLAND,AVERY
SUB OUT by HALL,ANAYA 02:19
SUB OUT by HUGHES,KIEARA 02:19
SUB OUT by LINCOLN,KALAESIA 02:19
SUB IN by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 02:19
SUB IN by CROOM,DES'MYAH 02:19
SUB IN by EZEH,JOY 02:19
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 02:14

01:45 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
MISS 3PTR by CROOM,DES'MYAH 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:23 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,HARMONY 01:06
00:55 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
00:35 FOUL  by BEVINS,JAYMIE

MISS FT by CROOM,DES'MYAH 00:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CROOM,DES'MYAH 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
00:33 SUB OUT by BEVINS,JAYMIE
00:33 SUB IN by BABER,EMME
00:29 TURNOVER  by BABER,EMME

STEAL  by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 00:29
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 00:18
REBOUND OFF by CROOM,DES'MYAH --
MISS JUMPER by CROOM,DES'MYAH(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BABER,EMME

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith
10:00 SUB OUT by LACKLAND,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by HOLLAND,JEALLEN

SUB OUT by MARTIN,HARMONY 10:00
SUB OUT by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by CROOM,DES'MYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by EZEH,JOY 10:00
SUB IN by BRYANT,T'MIYA 10:00
SUB IN by JORDAN,DORINDA 10:00
SUB IN by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 10:00
SUB IN by HALL,ANAYA 10:00
SUB IN by HUGHES,KIEARA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by BABER,EMME
10:00 SUB IN by BEVINS,JAYMIE

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

FOUL  by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 09:43
09:20 13-4 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZUBURG,MOLLY



MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,KIEARA 09:05
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,DORINDA --

08:58 FOUL  by ROCHE,EMMA
GOOD FT by JORDAN,DORINDA 08:58 14-4 V 10
MISS FT by JORDAN,DORINDA 08:58
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA --
TURNOVER  by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 08:57

08:37 MISS 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

08:26 14-6 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,T'MIYA 08:06 16-6 V 10
ASSIST  by JORDAN,DORINDA --

07:47 MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,JEALLEN

07:41 16-9 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by HOLLAND,JEALLEN

TURNOVER  by BRYANT,T'MIYA 07:20
07:20 STEAL  by SETZER,SKYLER
07:09 16-12 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by SETZER,SKYLER
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA 06:50
REBOUND OFF by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA --

06:48 FOUL  by ROCHE,EMMA
MISS FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 06:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRYANT,T'MIYA 06:35
SUB OUT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 06:35
SUB IN by MARTIN,HARMONY 06:35
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 06:35

06:29 TURNOVER  by SETZER,SKYLER
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,KIEARA 06:21
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,DORINDA --
GOOD TIPIN by JORDAN,DORINDA(in the paint) 06:14 18-12 V 6

05:59 MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

FOUL  by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 05:37
05:37 18-13 V 5 GOOD FT by SETZER,SKYLER
05:37 18-14 V 4 GOOD FT by SETZER,SKYLER

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

05:07 18-16 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROCHE,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by SETZER,SKYLER

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 04:52 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by MARTIN,HARMONY --

04:26 21-19 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER
-- ASSIST  by BEVINS,JAYMIE

GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,KIEARA 04:10 23-19 V 4
03:57 TURNOVER  by SETZER,SKYLER

STEAL  by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 03:57
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA 03:47 25-19 V 6
ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY --

03:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

03:46 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
03:46 SUB IN by NOHS,LEANNA
03:38 SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA
03:38 SUB IN by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
03:29 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

STEAL  by HALL,ANAYA 03:29



03:19 FOUL  by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
SUB OUT by HUGHES,KIEARA 03:19
SUB IN by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 03:19
GOOD FT by HALL,ANAYA 03:19 26-19 V 7
GOOD FT by HALL,ANAYA 03:19 27-19 V 8
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 03:14

03:02 TURNOVER  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
STEAL  by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 03:02
MISS JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:42 MISS LAYUP by NOHS,LEANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,SHAMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 02:33 29-19 V 10

02:08 MISS JUMPER by NOHS,LEANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,SHAMAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 01:58 31-19 V 12
ASSIST  by JORDAN,DORINDA --

01:48 MISS LAYUP by ZUBURG,MOLLY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARTIN,HARMONY 01:48

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JORDAN,DORINDA 01:48
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 01:48
SUB OUT by HALL,ANAYA 01:48
SUB IN by CROOM,DES'MYAH 01:48
SUB IN by EZEH,JOY 01:48
SUB IN by LINCOLN,KALAESIA 01:48

01:46 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
01:40 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
01:40 SUB IN by BABER,EMME

MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,SHAMAYA(in the paint) 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

01:13 MISS LAYUP by BABER,EMME(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LINCOLN,KALAESIA --
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,SHAMAYA(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND OFF by LINCOLN,KALAESIA --
MISS TIPIN by LINCOLN,KALAESIA(in the paint) 00:52
REBOUND OFF by CROOM,DES'MYAH --

00:52 FOUL  by BABER,EMME
MISS FT by CROOM,DES'MYAH 00:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CROOM,DES'MYAH 00:52 32-19 V 13
SUB OUT by MARTIN,HARMONY 00:52
SUB IN by BRYANT,T'MIYA 00:52

00:52 SUB OUT by BABER,EMME
00:52 SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA
00:40 MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,SHAMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,T'MIYA 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
00:20 MISS JUMPER by NOHS,LEANNA

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,DES'MYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by LINCOLN,KALAESIA(in the paint) 00:11 34-19 V 15
ASSIST  by CROOM,DES'MYAH --

00:02 34-21 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by ZUBURG,MOLLY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith
SUB OUT by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by CROOM,DES'MYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by EZEH,JOY 10:00



SUB OUT by LINCOLN,KALAESIA 10:00
SUB IN by JORDAN,DORINDA 10:00
SUB IN by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 10:00
SUB IN by HALL,ANAYA 10:00
SUB IN by HUGHES,KIEARA 10:00

09:41 MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,DORINDA --
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA 09:33
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,T'MIYA --
FOUL  by HALL,ANAYA 09:30

09:29 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
STEAL  by JORDAN,DORINDA 09:29
MISS JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NOHS,LEANNA
09:06 TURNOVER  by ROCHE,EMMA

STEAL  by JORDAN,DORINDA 09:06
MISS 3PTR by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 08:53
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,DORINDA --
GOOD TIPIN by JORDAN,DORINDA(in the paint) 08:48 36-21 V 15

08:31 36-23 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 08:19
08:19 STEAL  by NOHS,LEANNA
08:14 36-25 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by NOHS,LEANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE

07:18 MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,T'MIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:10 38-25 V 13
ASSIST  by BRYANT,T'MIYA --

07:03 TURNOVER  by SETZER,SKYLER
STEAL  by JORDAN,DORINDA 07:03
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA 06:48 40-25 V 15

06:35 40-28 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA 06:20
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,DORINDA --

06:16 FOUL  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
MISS FT by JORDAN,DORINDA 06:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JORDAN,DORINDA 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:48 MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by NOHS,LEANNA
05:27 40-30 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 05:04 42-30 V 12

05:00 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
STEAL  by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 05:00
TURNOVER  by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 05:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
SUB OUT by BRYANT,T'MIYA 05:00
SUB OUT by HUGHES,KIEARA 05:00
SUB IN by MARTIN,HARMONY 05:00
SUB IN by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 05:00

04:38 TURNOVER  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
STEAL  by MARTIN,HARMONY 04:38
MISS LAYUP by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
04:11 TURNOVER  by SETZER,SKYLER
04:11 SUB OUT by BEVINS,JAYMIE
04:11 SUB IN by HOLLAND,JEALLEN



SUB OUT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 04:11
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 04:11
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
03:49 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 03:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBURG,MOLLY
FOUL  by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 03:22

03:06 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
STEAL  by HALL,ANAYA 03:06
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 02:57 44-30 V 14
ASSIST  by JORDAN,DORINDA --

02:35 MISS LAYUP by ROCHE,EMMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SETZER,SKYLER

02:24 MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,SHAMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by NOHS,LEANNA
02:06 MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,DORINDA --
GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 01:56 47-30 V 17
ASSIST  by JORDAN,DORINDA --

01:47 MISS LAYUP by NOHS,LEANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZUBURG,MOLLY

01:42 MISS JUMPER by NOHS,LEANNA
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HARMONY --
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA 01:24 49-30 V 19
ASSIST  by LYNCH,SHAMAYA --

01:12 49-32 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 00:58
00:58 STEAL  by SETZER,SKYLER
00:53 49-34 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ZUBURG,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SETZER,SKYLER
FOUL  by MARTIN,HARMONY 00:53

00:53 SUB OUT by ROCHE,EMMA
00:53 SUB IN by BABER,EMME

SUB OUT by MARTIN,HARMONY 00:53
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 00:53
SUB OUT by HALL,ANAYA 00:53
SUB IN by BRYANT,T'MIYA 00:53
SUB IN by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 00:53
SUB IN by LINCOLN,KALAESIA 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by ZUBURG,MOLLY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,DORINDA --
MISS JUMPER by LINCOLN,KALAESIA 00:42
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,DORINDA --

00:26 FOUL  by BABER,EMME
GOOD FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 00:26 50-34 V 16
GOOD FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 00:26 51-34 V 17

00:26 SUB OUT by BABER,EMME
00:26 SUB IN by LACKLAND,AVERY
00:18 51-36 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by SETZER,SKYLER

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,T'MIYA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LACKLAND,AVERY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Meredith



SUB OUT by JORDAN,DORINDA 10:00
SUB OUT by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by HALL,ANAYA 10:00
SUB IN by HUGHES,KIEARA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
10:00 SUB IN by BEVINS,JAYMIE
09:42 MISS LAYUP by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,T'MIYA --
09:33 FOUL  by LACKLAND,AVERY

GOOD FT by HALL,ANAYA 09:33 52-36 V 16
GOOD FT by HALL,ANAYA 09:33 53-36 V 17

09:16 MISS 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HALL,ANAYA 08:39
FOUL  by HALL,ANAYA 08:39

08:34 MISS JUMPER by ZUBURG,MOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA --

08:24 FOUL  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
GOOD FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 08:24 54-36 V 18
GOOD FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 08:24 55-36 V 19

08:01 MISS LAYUP by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LINCOLN,KALAESIA --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 07:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,KIEARA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by NOHS,LEANNA
07:37 MISS 3PTR by SETZER,SKYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
07:24 MISS 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 07:22
SUB OUT by BRYANT,T'MIYA 07:18
SUB OUT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA 07:18
SUB IN by MARTIN,HARMONY 07:18
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 07:18

07:07 MISS JUMPER by BEVINS,JAYMIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LINCOLN,KALAESIA(in the paint) 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
07:00 55-38 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by SETZER,SKYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
MISS JUMPER by LINCOLN,KALAESIA(in the paint) 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
06:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,KIEARA 06:09
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,HARMONY --

06:09 FOUL  by LACKLAND,AVERY
GOOD FT by MARTIN,HARMONY 06:09 56-38 V 18
MISS FT by MARTIN,HARMONY 06:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint) 06:09 58-38 V 20

06:09 MISS JUMPER by LACKLAND,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANAYA --

06:09 FOUL  by BEVINS,JAYMIE
GOOD FT by HALL,ANAYA 06:09 59-38 V 21
GOOD FT by HALL,ANAYA 06:09 60-38 V 22
SUB IN by EZEH,JOY 06:08
SUB OUT by LINCOLN,KALAESIA 06:08

05:48 MISS JUMPER by NOHS,LEANNA
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,KIEARA --



TURNOVER  by HUGHES,KIEARA 05:42
05:42 STEAL  by NOHS,LEANNA
05:34 MISS JUMPER by NOHS,LEANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,KIEARA --
GOOD LAYUP by EZEH,JOY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:27 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by HUGHES,KIEARA --

05:19 TURNOVER  by NOHS,LEANNA
STEAL  by HUGHES,KIEARA 05:19
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,KIEARA(in the paint) 05:13

05:12 SUB OUT by NOHS,LEANNA
05:12 SUB OUT by LACKLAND,AVERY
05:12 SUB IN by BABER,EMME
05:12 SUB IN by ROCHE,EMMA

SUB OUT by HALL,ANAYA 05:12
SUB OUT by HUGHES,KIEARA 05:12
SUB IN by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 05:12
SUB IN by CROOM,DES'MYAH 05:12
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY --
MISS TIPIN by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY(in the paint) 05:07
REBOUND OFF by CROOM,DES'MYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,HARMONY(in the paint) 04:59 64-38 V 26
ASSIST  by EZEH,JOY --

04:39 MISS JUMPER by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:27 FOUL  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
GOOD FT by MARTIN,HARMONY 04:27 65-38 V 27
MISS FT by MARTIN,HARMONY 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
04:07 TURNOVER  by SETZER,SKYLER

STEAL  by MARTIN,HARMONY 04:07
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY(in the paint) 04:02

04:02 BLOCK  by BABER,EMME
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MARTIN,HARMONY 04:02
SUB IN by BLACKSHEAR,MYA 04:02
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SETZER,SKYLER
03:43 MISS 3PTR by ZUBURG,MOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BEVINS,JAYMIE
FOUL  by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 03:37

03:37 65-39 V 26 GOOD FT by ZUBURG,MOLLY
03:37 65-40 V 25 GOOD FT by ZUBURG,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 03:31
REBOUND OFF by EZEH,JOY --
GOOD TIPIN by EZEH,JOY(in the paint) 03:27 67-40 V 27

03:10 TURNOVER  by ZUBURG,MOLLY
TURNOVER  by EZEH,JOY 02:53

02:53 STEAL  by BABER,EMME
02:30 TURNOVER  by BABER,EMME

STEAL  by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 02:30
MISS 3PTR by BLACKSHEAR,MYA 02:20
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,SHAMAYA --
MISS TIPIN by LYNCH,SHAMAYA(in the paint) 02:10
REBOUND OFF by CROOM,DES'MYAH --
GOOD TIPIN by CROOM,DES'MYAH(in the paint) 02:06 69-40 V 29

01:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:47 69-42 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by SETZER,SKYLER(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BLACKSHEAR,MYA 01:38
01:38 STEAL  by ZUBURG,MOLLY

01:32 69-44 V 25
GOOD JUMPER by ZUBURG,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 01:20
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,ANSLEY 01:20



SUB IN by BRYANT,T'MIYA 01:20
01:02 SUB OUT by BEVINS,JAYMIE
01:02 SUB IN by HOLLAND,JEALLEN
01:01 MISS JUMPER by BABER,EMME(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:00 TURNOVER  by ROCHE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by CROOM,DES'MYAH 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SETZER,SKYLER

00:43 TURNOVER  by SETZER,SKYLER
STEAL  by LYNCH,SHAMAYA 00:43
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,T'MIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:38 71-44 V 27
ASSIST  by LYNCH,SHAMAYA --

00:11 MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,JEALLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLACKSHEAR,MYA --
MISS LAYUP by CROOM,DES'MYAH(in the paint) 00:04
REBOUND OFF by EZEH,JOY --


